
Horsham B 3 Worthing C 4

Eastbourne B 3 Brighton C 4

Brighton B 4 Worthing B 3

Brighton B 6 Horsham B 1

Worthing C 4 Eastbourne B 3

Worthing B 4 Brighton C 3

Worthing C 4 Brighton B 3

Brighton C 1 Horsham B 6

Eastbourne B 3 Worthing B 4

Horsham B 5 Eastbourne B 2

Brighton B 5 Brighton C 2

Worthing B 4 Worthing C 3

Eastbourne B 2 Brighton B 5

Brighton C 4 Worthing C 3

Horsham B 1 Worthing B 6

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY B/C TEAMS 2001

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Dick Dewdney & Roy Frizzell (5 wins)

High Score Dave France (11140)

Played at Downview, Worthing on 03/03/2001

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Brighton B

Worthing B

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton B 5 4 0 1 23 12 137420 27484 3926 23

2 Worthing B 5 4 0 1 21 14 140440 28088 4013 21

3 Worthing C 5 3 0 2 18 17 140180 28036 4005 18

4 Horsham B 5 2 0 3 16 19 111160 22232 3176 16

5 Brighton C 5 2 0 3 14 21 83970 16794 2399 14

6 Eastbourne B 5 0 0 5 13 22 88960 17792 2542 13

TABLE



Pat Smither * 3580 1.0 1 Edge Butler 2000 0.0 0

Trish Smither 280 0.0 0 Dave France * 11140 1.3 1

Roy Wells * 870 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham 10190 1.3 1

Jan Wells 2320 0.0 0 Tony Jenner * 6110 1.1 1

Dick Cable * 4040 1.0 1 Steve Hadfield 2140 0.0 0

Dick Dewdney 6160 1.1 1 Dave Jones (Wor) * 2300 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney * 1580 0.0 0 Arthur Brewster 2970 1.0 1

18830 3 36850 4

Yvette Gausden * 3140 0.0 0 Paul Harrigan 4760 1.1 1

Colin Southouse 6030 1.1 1 Kevin Stoner * 3590 0.0 0

Rick Coates * 1690 0.0 0 Sheena Wood 2080 1.0 1

Chris Southouse 1440 1.0 1 Lee Chipman * 590 0.0 0

Lee Calcott * 2570 1.0 1 Doug Dawson 2140 0.0 0

Fred Pope 1130 0.0 0 John Brain * 1880 1.0 1

Mary Goodes * 670 0.0 0 Ian Thomas 1740 1.0 1

16670 3 16780 4

Roy Frizzell * 5230 1.1 1 Brian Richards 3910 0.0 0

Jim Parsons 1310 0.0 0 Bill Kerr * 4260 1.0 1

Colin Rhodes * 950 0.0 0 Charlie Cooper 1780 1.0 1

Michelle Baden 4340 1.0 1 John Symons * 2620 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman * 4840 0.0 0 Martin Smith 5430 1.1 1

Terry Coghlan 8280 1.2 1 Dave Roberts * 1740 0.0 0

Gina Sherratt * 3410 1.0 1 Matt Squire 2400 0.0 0

28360 4 22140 3

Eastbourne B Brighton C

SERIES 1 SCORES

Horsham B Worthing C

Brighton B Worthing B



Roy Frizzell * 6030 1.1 1 Pat Smither 1750 0.0 0

Jim Parsons 4320 1.0 1 Trish Smither * 1910 0.0 0

Colin Rhodes * 6010 1.1 1 Roy Wells 810 0.0 0

Michelle Baden 5740 1.1 1 Jan Wells * 1520 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman * 6270 1.1 1 Dick Cable 2200 0.0 0

Terry Coghlan 1910 0.0 0 Dick Dewdney * 3880 1.0 1

Gina Sherratt * 4200 1.0 1 Ricky Dewdney 3110 0.0 0

34480 6 15180 1

Edge Butler * 2190 0.0 0 Yvette Gausden 4450 1.0 1

Dave France 3080 0.0 0 Colin Southouse * 6750 1.1 1

Rick Cunningham * 3130 1.0 1 Rick Coates 760 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 3670 1.0 1 Chris Southouse * 0 0.0 0

Steve Hadfield * 2440 0.0 0 Lee Calcott 4430 1.0 1

Dave Jones (Wor) 3410 1.0 1 Fred Pope * 2020 0.0 0

Arthur Brewster * 8070 1.2 1 Mary Goodes 580 0.0 0

25990 4 18990 3

Brian Richards * 3790 0.0 0 Paul Harrigan 4730 1.1 1

Bill Kerr 5560 1.1 1 Kevin Stoner * 3340 0.0 0

Charlie Cooper * 4430 1.0 1 Sheena Wood 370 0.0 0

John Symons 1380 0.0 0 Lee Chipman * 4750 1.0 1

Martin Smith * 8110 1.2 1 Dean Brackenridge 430 0.0 0

Dave Roberts 420 0.0 0 John Brain * 6620 1.1 1

Matt Squire * 4580 1.0 1 Ian Thomas 1210 0.0 0

28270 4 21450 3

Worthing C Eastbourne B

SERIES 2 SCORES

Brighton B Horsham B

Worthing B Brighton C



Edge Butler * 3090 0.0 0 Roy Frizzell 4020 1.0 1

Dave France 8130 1.2 1 Jim Parsons * 810 0.0 0

Rick Cunningham * 3310 1.0 1 Colin Rhodes 1930 0.0 0

Tony Jenner 2890 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 4610 1.0 1

Steve Hadfield * 3820 1.0 1 Marcus Chipman 0 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Wor) 1560 0.0 0 Terry Coghlan * 8300 1.2 1

Arthur Brewster * 3830 1.0 1 Gina Sherratt 3520 0.0 0

26630 4 23190 3

Chris Darville * 1180 0.0 0 Pat Smither 5480 1.1 1

Kevin Stoner 2160 0.0 0 Kevin Meeten * 4680 1.0 1

Sheena Wood * 1290 0.0 0 Roy Wells 3440 1.0 1

Lee Chipman 3110 1.0 1 Jan Wells * 1760 0.0 0

Doug Dawson * 1540 0.0 0 Dick Cable 6630 1.1 1

John Brain 1220 0.0 0 Dick Dewdney * 7180 1.1 1

Ian Thomas * 2300 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney 3250 1.0 1

12800 1 32420 6

Yvette Gausden * 1350 0.0 0 Brian Richards 3270 1.0 1

Colin Southouse 9450 1.2 1 Bill Kerr * 1020 0.0 0

Rick Coates * 4260 1.0 1 Charlie Cooper 960 0.0 0

Chris Southouse 3950 1.0 1 John Symons * 3340 0.0 0

Lee Calcott * 1180 0.0 0 Martin Smith 4060 1.0 1

Fred Pope 2240 0.0 0 Dave Roberts * 2840 1.0 1

Mary Goodes * 660 0.0 0 Matt Squire 5010 1.1 1

23090 3 20500 4

Brighton C Horsham B

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing C Brighton B

Eastbourne B Worthing B



Pat Smither * 3550 1.0 1 Yvette Gausden 910 0.0 0

Kevin Meeten 3610 1.0 1 Colin Southouse * 2660 0.0 0

Roy Wells * 1510 0.0 0 Rick Coates 2630 1.0 1

Jan Wells 1820 0.0 0 Chris Southouse * 4790 1.0 1

Dick Cable * 8630 1.2 1 Lee Calcott 150 0.0 0

Dick Dewdney 3980 1.0 1 Fred Pope * 3050 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney * 5770 1.1 1 Mary Goodes 1090 0.0 0

28870 5 15280 2

Roy Frizzell * 6100 1.1 1 Chris Darville 1330 0.0 0

Jim Parsons 3000 1.0 1 Kevin Stoner * 1370 0.0 0

Colin Rhodes * 2020 0.0 0 Sheena Wood 3150 1.0 1

Michelle Baden 3850 0.0 0 Lee Chipman * 3990 1.0 1

Marcus Chipman * 5040 1.1 1 Dean Brackenridge 220 0.0 0

Terry Coghlan 3820 1.0 1 John Brain * 2230 0.0 0

Gina Sherratt * 3720 1.0 1 Ian Thomas 1410 0.0 0

27550 5 13700 2

Brian Richards * 1230 0.0 0 Edge Butler 3910 1.0 1

Bill Kerr 6600 1.1 1 Dave France * 2790 0.0 0

Charlie Cooper * 4450 0.0 0 Rick Cunningham 5420 1.1 1

John Symons 6870 1.1 1 Tony Jenner * 5120 0.1 0

Martin Smith * 6830 1.1 1 Steve Hadfield 2130 0.0 0

Dave Roberts 1700 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 3910 1.0 1

Matt Squire * 4060 1.0 1 Arthur Brewster 1890 0.0 0

31740 4 25170 3

Brighton B Brighton C

SERIES 4 SCORES

Horsham B Eastbourne B

Worthing B Worthing C



Yvette Gausden * 1010 0.0 0 Roy Frizzell 4440 1.0 1

Colin Southouse 4440 1.0 1 Jim Parsons * 2070 0.0 0

Rick Coates * 2620 0.0 0 Colin Rhodes 4510 1.1 1

Chris Southouse 1520 0.0 0 Michelle Baden * 8050 1.2 1

Lee Calcott * 990 0.0 0 Marcus Chipman 2690 1.0 1

Fred Pope 3040 1.0 1 Terry Coghlan * 0 0.0 0

Mary Goodes * 1310 0.0 0 Gina Sherratt 2080 1.0 1

14930 2 23840 5

Chris Darville * 3510 1.0 1 Edge Butler 2410 0.0 0

Kevin Stoner 590 0.0 0 Dave France * 10930 1.2 1

Sheena Wood * 3310 1.0 1 Rick Cunningham 1570 0.0 0

Lee Chipman 3400 0.0 0 Tony Jenner * 3480 1.0 1

Doug Dawson * 2790 1.0 1 Steve Hadfield 2440 0.0 0

John Brain 1460 0.0 0 Dave Jones (Wor) * 2490 1.0 1

Ian Thomas * 4180 1.0 1 Arthur Brewster 2220 0.0 0

19240 4 25540 3

Pat Smither * 1060 0.0 0 Brian Richards 8600 1.2 1

Kevin Meeten 2590 0.0 0 Bill Kerr * 5340 1.1 1

Roy Wells * 1430 0.0 0 Charlie Cooper 3900 1.0 1

Trish Smither 260 0.0 0 John Symons * 9230 1.2 1

Dick Cable * 2200 0.0 0 Chris Richards 3380 1.0 1

Dick Dewdney 6470 1.1 1 Dave Roberts * 680 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney * 1850 0.0 0 Matt Squire 6660 1.1 1

15860 1 37790 6

Brighton C Worthing C

SERIES 5 SCORES

Eastbourne B Brighton B

Horsham B Worthing B
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1 Dick Dewdney Horsham B 5 2 5 0 27670 5534 7180 5.3 3 0 0 0

2 Roy Frizzell Brighton B 5 3 5 0 25820 5164 6100 5.3 3 0 0 0

3 Martin Smith Worthing B 4 2 4 0 24430 6108 8110 4.4 3 0 0 0

4 Colin Southouse Eastbourne B 5 2 4 1 29330 5866 9450 4.4 3 0 0 0

5 Michelle Baden Brighton B 5 2 4 1 26590 5318 8050 4.3 2 0 0 0

6 Rick Cunningham Worthing C 5 2 4 1 23620 4724 10190 4.4 2 1 0 0

7 Bill Kerr Worthing B 5 3 4 1 22780 4556 6600 4.3 3 0 0 0

8 Matt Squire Worthing B 5 2 4 1 22710 4542 6660 4.2 2 0 0 0

9 Gina Sherratt Brighton B 5 3 4 1 16930 3386 4200 4.0 0 0 0 0

10 Dave France Worthing C 5 3 3 2 36070 7214 11140 3.7 3 2 0 0

11 Dick Cable Horsham B 5 3 3 2 23700 4740 8630 3.3 2 0 0 0

12 Terry Coghlan Brighton B 5 2 3 2 22310 4462 8300 3.4 2 0 0 0

13 Tony Jenner Worthing C 5 3 3 2 21270 4254 6110 3.2 2 0 0 0

14 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 5 3 3 2 18840 3768 6270 3.2 2 0 0 0

15 Arthur Brewster Worthing C 5 2 3 2 18980 3396 8070 3.2 1 0 0 0

16 Lee Chipman Brighton C 5 3 3 2 15840 3168 4750 3.0 0 0 0 0

17 Charlie Cooper Worthing B 5 2 3 2 15520 3104 4450 3.0 0 0 0 0

18 Pat Smither Horsham B 5 3 3 2 15420 3084 5480 3.1 1 0 0 0

19 Dave Jones (Wor) Worthing C 5 3 3 2 13670 2734 3910 3.0 0 0 0 0

20 Chris Southouse Eastbourne B 5 2 3 2 11700 2340 4790 3.0 0 0 0 0

21 Sheena Wood Brighton C 5 2 3 2 10200 2040 3310 3.0 0 0 0 0

22 Paul Harrigan Brighton C 2 0 2 0 9490 4745 4760 2.2 0 0 0 0

23 John Symons Worthing B 5 3 2 3 23440 4688 9230 2.3 2 0 0 0

24 Brian Richards Worthing B 5 2 2 3 20800 4160 8600 2.2 1 0 0 0

25 Kevin Meeten Horsham B 3 1 2 1 10880 3627 4680 2.0 0 0 0 0

26 Ricky Dewdney Horsham B 5 3 2 3 15560 3112 5770 2.1 1 0 0 0

27 Colin Rhodes Brighton B 5 3 2 3 15420 3084 6010 2.2 1 0 0 0

28 John Brain Brighton C 5 3 2 3 13410 2682 6620 2.1 1 0 0 0

29 Rick Coates Eastbourne B 5 3 2 3 11960 2392 4260 2.0 0 0 0 0

30 Jim Parsons Brighton B 5 2 2 3 11510 2302 4320 2.0 0 0 0 0

31 Ian Thomas Brighton C 5 2 2 3 10840 2168 4180 2.0 0 0 0 0

32 Lee Calcott Eastbourne B 5 3 2 3 9320 1864 4430 2.0 0 0 0 0

33 Chris Richards Worthing B 1 0 1 0 3380 3380 3380 1.0 0 0 0 0

34 Edge Butler Worthing C 5 2 1 4 13600 2720 3910 1.0 0 0 0 0

35 Steve Hadfield Worthing C 5 2 1 4 12970 2594 3820 1.0 0 0 0 0

36 Fred Pope Eastbourne B 5 2 1 4 11480 2296 3050 1.0 0 0 0 0

37 Yvette Gausden Eastbourne B 5 3 1 4 10860 2172 4450 1.0 0 0 0 0

38 Doug Dawson Brighton C 3 2 1 2 6470 2157 2790 1.0 0 0 0 0

39 Chris Darville Brighton C 3 2 1 2 6020 2007 3510 1.0 0 0 0 0

40 Roy Wells Horsham B 5 3 1 4 8060 1612 3440 1.0 0 0 0 0

41 Dave Roberts Worthing B 5 3 1 4 7380 1476 2840 1.0 0 0 0 0

42 Kevin Stoner Brighton C 5 3 0 5 11050 2210 3590 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Jan Wells Horsham B 4 2 0 4 7420 1855 2320 0.0 0 0 0 0

44 Mary Goodes Eastbourne B 5 3 0 5 4310 862 1310 0.0 0 0 0 0

45 Trish Smither Horsham B 3 1 0 3 2450 817 1910 0.0 0 0 0 0

46 Dean Brackenridge Brighton C 2 0 0 2 650 325 430 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 52 6 6 6 8 9 8 9

Legs won with break % 49.5% 40.0% 40.0% 40.0% 53.3% 60.0% 53.3% 60.0%

Legs won against break 53 9 9 9 7 6 7 6

Legs won against break % 50.5% 60.0% 60.0% 60.0% 46.7% 40.0% 46.7% 40.0%

Total points 702130 102010 46040 55970 123810 62660 61150 84780 41280 43500 106520 59960 46560 99760 61290 38470 95920 49120 46800 89330 50190 39140

Match average 46809

Team average 23404

Highest team score 37790

Lowest team score 12800

Highest team losing score 25540

Lowest team winning score 16780

Player average 3343 3400 3069 3731 4127 4177 4077 2826 2752 2900 3551 3997 3104 3325 4086 2565 3197 3275 3120 2978 3346 2609

Average with break 3529 3069 3069 4177 4177 2752 2752 3997 3997 4086 4086 3275 3275 3346 3346

Average against break 3158 3731 3731 4077 4077 2900 2900 3104 3104 2565 2565 3120 3120 2609 2609

Average winning score 4877 4777 4667 4851 6283 7183 5682 4103 4075 4122 4942 5626 4160 4981 5344 4437 4817 4638 5023 4235 4647 3618

Average losing score 1810 2023 2004 2052 1971 2173 1668 1549 1870 1067 2159 2136 2180 1669 2198 1317 1577 1717 1455 1720 1395 1937

Highest score 11140 8600 6100 8600 11140 11140 9450 10190 6010 10190 9230 9230 6870 8630 8630 6630 8300 8300 8280 8070 8070 6660

Highest score with break 11140 6100 6100 11140 11140 6010 6010 9230 9230 8630 8630 8300 8300 8070 8070

Highest score against break 10190 8600 8600 9450 9450 10190 10190 6870 6870 6630 6630 8280 8280 6660 6660

Highest losing score 5120 3910 3790 3910 3590 3590 3080 4450 4450 1930 5120 5120 3850 4840 4840 2440 3050 3050 2240 3520 2300 3520

Highest losing score with break 5120 3790 3790 3590 3590 4450 4450 5120 5120 4840 4840 3050 3050 2300 2300

Highest losing score against break 3910 3910 3910 3080 3080 1930 1930 3850 3850 2440 2440 2240 2240 3520 3520

Lowest winning score 1440 3270 3510 3270 3000 4260 3000 1780 3130 1780 1440 3480 1440 2570 2570 2690 1880 1880 3040 1740 3410 1740

Lowest winning score with break 1880 3510 3510 4260 4260 3130 3130 3480 3480 2570 2570 1880 1880 3410 3410

Lowest winning score against break 1440 3270 3270 3000 3000 1780 1780 1440 1440 2690 2690 3040 3040 1740 1740

Total Ranking Points 110.8 15.8 6.3 9.5 16.4 6.7 9.7 15.6 6.1 9.5 15.8 8.6 7.2 15.9 9.7 6.2 15.8 8.4 7.4 15.5 9.3 6.2

Ranking Points per leg 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0

Average Ranking Points per leg 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.6 0.4

Average Ranking Points with break 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

Average Ranking Points against break 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4


